

EVACUATION ORDER & ALERT RESCINDED

PINKUT LAKE WILDFIRE #R11274/R11277/R11428 EVACUATION ORDER & ALERT RESCINDED July 28, 2023 at 1330 hours

The Evacuation Order issued on July 10, 2023 at 1630 hours by BC Parks and the Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako has been rescinded, as shown on the attached map.

The Evacuation Alert issued on July 09, 2023 at 2200 hours by Lake Babine Nation, BC Parks, Recreation Sites and Trails BC, and the Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako has been rescinded, as shown on the attached map.

Please note that BC Wildfire Service will be issuing an Area Restriction, for information on the Area Restriction go to: https://wildfiresituation.nrs.gov.bc.ca/map.

For more information contact: Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako at 250-692-1553.

Be aware that the wildfire situation can change at any time.

Please sign up for Bulkley Nechako Emergency & Public Alerts at: https://www.rdbn.bc.ca/departments/protective-services/bulkley-nechako-emergency-public-alerts

Mark Parker Chair, RDBN "electronically approved"

Derek MacDonald

Deputy Chief, Lake Babine Nation

For public inquiry, please visit or contact:

RDBN at www.rdbn.bc.ca or call 250-692-1553 Lake Babine Nation EOC Director, Bernard Patrick Phone 250-692-9587

For media inquiry, please contact:

Chair Mark Parker Phone 250-699-1014 Lake Babine Nation EOC Director, Bernard Patrick Phone 250-692-9587

